

The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda Department of Botany, Faculty of Science Vadodara- 390 002, Gujarat

Ref: MSU/BOT/SKS/SERB-III/21-22/05

February 09, 2022

Applications are invited for one Junior Research Fellow (JRF) position to work under SERB sponsored research project "Exploring the role of Metacaspase in Mitochondrial function alterations during development and cell death responses in tomato". Duration of project is for three years. The above position is purely temporary and coterminous with the project.

How to Apply: Eligible candidates may apply by sending E-signed soft copy of their application with a cover letter, CV, scanned copy of mark sheets and certificates of educational qualifications and research experience as one PDF document to <u>sunil.singh-botany@msubaroda.ac.in</u> on or before February 26, 2022. The candidate may also send their application by post to "Dr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Principal Investigator, SERB Project, Department of Botany, Faculty of Science, The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda, Vadodara- 390 002, Gujarat latest by February 26, 2022.

Position	Fellowship	Qualification
Junior Research Fellow (JRF): 01 post	Rs. 31,000=00 per month Plus 16% HRA (as per SERB norms)	 Essential Qualification: M.Sc. degree in Botany/ Plant Sciences/ Life Sciences/ Biochemistry/ Biotechnology or related subject with minimum 55% marks or an equivalent grade. Desirable Qualification: Hands-on experience in Cell Biology and Molecular Biology of plants is highly desirable. Preference will be given to NET/GATE qualified candidates.

The shortlisted candidates will be interviewed online. The interview date and online link for interview will be intimated by email.

Dr. Sunil Kumar Singh PI, SERB Project Sunil Kumar Singh, PhD Professor Department of Botany, Faculty of Science The M S Univesity of Baroda Vadodara - 390002, Gujarat, India Copy to:

Head

Department of Botany HEAD DEPT. OF BOTANY

.Faculty of Science Dean

Dean

Faculty of Science The M.S.U., Baroda.

1. The Dean, Faculty of Science, MSU, Baroda

- 2. Head, Dept. of Botany, MSU, Baroda
- 3. Head, Dept. of Biochemistry, MSU, Baroda
- 4. Head, Dept. of Microbiology, MSU, Baroda
- 5. Head, Dept. of Zoology, MSU, Baroda
- 6. Head, Dept. of Chemistry, MSU, Baroda
- 7. Director, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Institute of Cell and Molecular Biology, MSU, Baroda
- 8. Coordinator, Biotechnology Program, MSU, Baroda
- 9. Coordinator, Environmental Science Program, MSU, Baroda
- 10. Head, Dept. of Physics, MSU, Baroda
- 11. Head, Dept. of Geology, MSU, Baroda
- 12. Head, Dept. of Geography, MSU, Baroda
- 13. Head, Dept. of Mathematics, MSU, Baroda
- 14. Head, Dept. of Statistics, MSU, Baroda
- 15. The Librarian, HML, MSU, Baroda
- 16. The Employment Officer, University Employment Bureau, MSU Campus, Baroda
- 17. The Registrar, MSU, Baroda.